P10000078890

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Dusiness Entity Name)				
(2)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only

1.110-42980



700185146987

09/10/10--01023--011 **78.75

10 SEP 24 AH IO: 33
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE FLORID.

MRD 9/29

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: LEIVA SCREENS, LLC (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)				
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)				
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:				
\$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
FROM: JUAN ANTONIO LEIVA DIAZ				
Name (Printed or typed)				
	1514 BART	SN RD 4 Address	FAPT B	
	LAKE WORD	State & Aip	33460	
(561) 853.6136 Daytime Telephone number				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



RECEIVED

10 SEP 24 AM 10: 23

DIVISION OF CORP.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Division of Corporations

September 13, 2010

JUAN ANTONIO LEIVA DIAZ 1514 BARTON RD #APT B LAKE WORTH, FL 33460

SUBJECT: LEIVA SCREENS, LLC Ref. Number: W10000042980

We have received your document for LEIVA SCREENS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You have submitted the document and fees to form a Florida corporation; however, your name implies you wish to form a limited liability company. The name of a corporation cannot contain a limited liability company suffix. Limited Liability Company, Ltd. Liability Co., and L.L.C. are all limited liability company suffixes. The name of a corporation must contain Corporation, Corp., Incorporated, Inc., Company or Co.

Please correct the suffix or, if you wish to form a limited liability company, submit "Articles of Organization" along with the additional fee(s). Any fees previously submitted with your corporate filing will be applied to your limited liability company filing.

The Florida Statutes require an entity to designate a street address for its principal office address. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal office address. The entity may, however, designate a separate mailing address. The mailing address may be a post office box.

The document must contain a registered agent with a Florida street address and a <u>signed</u> statement of acceptance. (i.e. I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities of Registered Agent.)

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6879.

Ruby Dunlap

Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 810A00021722

www.sunbiz.org

DO TOWN AND THE STATE OF THE ST

FILED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

10 SEP 24 AM 10: 33

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

NAME ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be:

INC LEIVA SCREENS,

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is:

1514 BARTON RS
APT. B
LAKE WOTH, FG 33460
ARTICLE III PURPOSE

ALUMINUM SCREEN ENCLOSURES

ARTICLE IV

The number of shares of stock is:

 $| \circ \circ$

INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS ARTICLE V

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

JUAN ANTONIO

LEIVA

DIAZ

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

BARTON

LAKE WOTH, FI

33460

JUAN A. LEIVA ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Juan A. LeiuA

1514 Barton RS, Apti B LAKE WORTH, FL 33460

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

14

Signature/Incorporator

 $\frac{9-2/-10}{\text{Date}}$

9-21-10